21	3
	S)
	9

72-30-388 33

## UNOFFICIAL COP\$\(\frac{1}{2}\)233223

### ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following inf Transfer Act of 19	ormation is provided pursuant to the Responsib	ole Property	For Use By Coun		
Callars	MICO OTI COMPANY INC		Recorder's Office		
D	EXITO, INCORPORATED		County		
			Date		
Document No.1.		AND	Doc. No.		
			Vol.	•	
1. PROPERTY	IDENTIFICATION: D. D. 1 P.O.		Rec'd by:	. The same recovery grows make a restrictive for the same described and the same described	n
	of property:	City or Village	Illinois	The second section and the second	BLOOM Township
Permane	nt Reca Estate Index No.: 33-20-301-6	005-0000			
B. Legal De	escription:				
Section .	20 35	Range	15		
	attach current legal description in this area:	•			
	Description at chad here	eto as Fyhihit '	1 A 11		
Prepared by:	Margaret Leung Moy PHILLIP C. GOLDSTICK & ASSOC., 20 North Clarkmetreet; Suite 2 Chicago, IL 60602 address	LTD Return to; PHTLL: 2550 Chic.y	ret Leung Moy IP C. GOLDSTIC rth Clark Stere to, IL 60602	et; Suite ?	2550
	LIABILITY	DISCLOSURE	5	いいくうう	.3
for any environme the property.	nd transferees of real property are advised that the intal clean-up costs whether or not they caused o	heir ownership or other con r contributed to the presence	trol of sucle proverty coffenvironmer alg	may render ther roblems associat	n liable ed with
C. Property	Characteristics: Acreage	0.984	f.	CV .	or made
Lot Size . Check all	Ltypes of improvement and uses that pertain to	the property:		4.0	1
	Apartment building (6 units or less)	Industri	al building	300	
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units)		vith buildings	10-	•
	Store, office, commercial building	Other, s	pecify	, ev. milion vice in the price of the price	***********
	TRANSFER:			Yes	No
A (I) lethi	is a transfer by deed or other instrument of conv	eyance?		X	
	is a transfer by assignment of over 25% of bene		land trust?	in a state of the	X
	ise exceeding a term of 40 years?			fig. www.abbreviers.	Х
	arragge or collateral assignment of beneficial in	derest <sup>9</sup>			Х

	UNOFF	ICIA	e COPY		,
	IN UNDER OTHER OWI			,	
contracted with for the mana	•	wonerty:	any entity or person the transferor leased the	•	
	Bic Drive, Milfo		60-3044		
			ses consumption.		
2. If the transferor has k feror, other contracts for mar	nowledge, indicate wheth agement or use of the faci YES	er the following lities or real pro NO	existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds g perty:	ranted by t	the trans-
Landfill	1 12.3		Injection Wells		Y
	Control of the Control		Wastewater Treatment Units	X	X
Surface Impoundment				V	
Land Treatment	en generalis i rent		Septic Tanks		X
Waste Pile	and the state of t		Transfer Stations		X
Incinerator			Waste Recycling Operations		
Storage Tank (Above Ground			Waste Treatment Detoxification	management	***************************************
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	X	X	Other Land Disposal Area	rac se anna na cambio de des	
is, to the best of my knowled	ge and benef, the and acc	Pt Coy	Signature  MICHAEL SM 1774E  Type or print name  TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of		
B. This form was deliver	red to me with all elements	s completed on			
A.	KIL 28 199	0	signature Jele Signature Jele TAMES (DE), PROS 1000 T  type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERES for on behalf of		, INC.
	ed to me with all elements $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} 1$		Signature  Cheens P. Docks  type or print name		

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

113 FA 3: 10

90233225

LENDER

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

MICO OIL COMPANY, INC., P.O. Box 2424, 6506 Martway, Shawnee, KS 66201

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

MICO OIL COMPANY, INC.

Michael Smittle, Treasurer, 6506 Martway, Shawnee, KS 6620.

913-236-4142

Name, Position ((fany), and address c/o James Ide

Telephone No.

EXITO, INCORPORATED, 1728 Poplar Place, Suite 305

Name and Current Address of Transfere Schaumburg, IL 60173

### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any offer provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be habite to all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, ar asport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such bazardous substance:

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or our rwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any perso, who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such paties shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the a gency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an analyza at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person parsonn to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the except or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage ta at."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), fini Fing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

# 90233223

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

disposal of "hazardous or special waste		which involved the generation, transpol Resource Conservation and Recovery			
mental Protection Act?	Van	No X			
A Are there any of the following		closed) at the property which are or v	vere used by	the tran	rsferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, haza			rese and by		
	YES NO			YES	
Landfill	*	Injection Wells	•		X
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units	•	·	
Land Treatment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Septic Tanks			
Waste Pile	<u></u>	Transfer Stations			<u>X</u>
Incinerator	×	Waste Recycling Operations			Α.
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification			<del>-</del>
Storage Tank (Underground)	X	Other Land Disposal Area	-		
Container Storage Are:					
If there are "YES" answers to any of timerest, attach a site plan (b) childentiff along with this disclosure do un ent.	ies the location of each unit,	such site plan to be filed with the Envir			
5. Has the transferor ever held any	_		V.	<b>k</b> 1.	v
a. Permits for discharges of way a			Yes	NO No.	<b>^</b>
b. Permits for emissions to the ar	•	a la la caración de l	Yes	NO No	X
c. Permits for any waste storage,			res	NO!	
6. Has the transferor had any waste treatment works?	water ascharges (other than	sewage) to a publicity owned	Yes	N!o	
	and the second s	en etalle anno anno 20	108	180	and the property of the same
7. Has the transferor taken any of the			Yes	N1.s	V
		he Illinois Chemical Safety Act. rm pursuant to the federal Emergency	ics	1×0	Δ
<ul> <li>b. I fled an Emergency and Hazar Planning and Community Righ</li> </ul>		im pursuant to the rederal Emergency	Yes	No.	Χ
		21 Emergency Planning and Commu-	IUS	19002	THE RESERVE
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release nity Right-to-Know Act of 198		armergency rianning and Commu-	Yes	No. 2	X
		easy to basis the cubiner of one of th			
governmental actions?	the on me biological or me b	roperty been the subject of any of th	e tonowing	State of	reuciai
	known - suspected or alleved	contaming tion on or entanating from			
the property.	and the suspected of the ged	Containing from the Containing from	Yes	No	X
	ement case with a court or th	e Pollution Control Board for which a			
final order or consent decree w		0.	Yes	No.	X
		ther or not the final order or decree is			
still in effect for this property.	· ·	76	Yes	No	
9. Environmental Releases During	Fransferor's Ownership	0,			
<ul> <li>a. Has any situation occurred at the</li> </ul>	his site which resulted in a re	portable "release" of any hazardous			V
substances or petroleum as requ			Yes	. No	△
	or petroleum, which were re	deased, come into direct contact with			<b>V</b>
the ground at this site?			ies	. No	
·	ind (b) are Yes, have any of t	he following actions or events been ass	ociated with	a releas	e on the
property?		and the firm of the common terms are selected as a selected and	مادا محمد مساما		
		ncluding soils, pavement or other surfi reat materials including soils, pavemer			sotariole.
		ical materials metading sons, pavements "significant" under the Illinois Chem			hiterans
•		s significant under the filmois chem	icar sarcty 7	101	
Sampling and analysis of soi		ent as many than cita			
Temporary or more long-term			LAR		
		e of offensive characteristics of the wal	ici		
Coping with fumes from sub		e basements, etc. ase of slopes or at other low points on or	immadiatal	v adiana	nt to the
	om of the ground along the pa	ase of stopes of at other tow points of of	immediatei	y aujace	nt to the
Sile	e construir a maintenance con construir de la fici	tha Minaic Ballution			
10. Is the facility currently operating	gunder a variance granted by	THE TIMOS PORMION	Yes	No \	<
Control Board?	Consideration of the Property	alkana anaman an manan an			
11. Is there any explanation needed  This was Foods	or clarification of any of the	above answers or responses?  ATION ALL TANKS	WERE	REA	MAUFI
T. 1802 T. 06	PADER MANITER	• See Site Plan attached	hereto	as Evi	hibit '
LN 1786 FN Y	WILL INDIVICE	occ bree ram actacher	11CLELU	الخبية حنانا	المهارية الدر

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 HORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 WITCH IS 583.20 FEET HORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 06 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 342.73 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 05 DEGREES, OU MINUTES, OO SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 214.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 58 DEGREES, 42 OTNUTES, 11 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 288.97 FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF LINCOLN HIGHWAY FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLEHWOOD DYER KCAD; THENCE SOUTH 31 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 49 PLI
OF SA.
JREES,
GENCE MORT
JF 128.50 FEI. SECONDS EAST ON SAID CENTERLINE OF LINCOLN HIGHWAY AND ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY PROLONGATION OF SAID CENTERLINE A DISTANCE OF 181.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES, 57 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 49.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 58 DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 128.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

y" EAST JAC EAST 1.26 THE THE A = F1#C0Fi IRON PIPE 1.93 NORTH & GIOWEST OF CORNER THE AT CHARGE W.11.14.00 76.962 HOW PIPE AT CORNER 214.90 Postaly N 83.00.00.E PARCEL 2 - 2640.79 CHE XILL ALOG W. 11KB: (0.56.1.1) TIEN DAGG OF 10 (036.05) 136.80 (R ANS) Acala: 1"= 50" 15.55 90233225 A St. Willeson. (4,000,00) POINT OF INTER L'S OF PAVE LINE OF SEL Note! EXHIBIT "B"

Property of Coot County Clark's Office